. 1

) 10V . 08-1	2-2002
(Carrie 1970)	1.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Home Gardener Manufacturing Company  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) altached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Division  Execution Date: 07/16/01	2. Name and address of receiving partyles)  Name: PBM Group, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 160 Koser Road  City: Lititz State: PA Zip: 17543  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other  If essignes is not domicifed in the United States, a domeatic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,423,627;  1,424,595  Tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Scott F. Landis Internal Address: Barley, Snyder, Senft & Cohen, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$
Street Address: 126 East King Street	8. Deposit account number: 501581
City: Lancaster State: PA ZIp: 17602-289	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	at 1/1 81,102
(Aprile of Letopit eliginity	Signature Pate ver sheel, attactyments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102109	291 U.S. Patern and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\zeta \cdot \gamma \psi \cdot 0$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
, ,	Name: Finley Products, Inc.	
Home Gardener Manufacturing Company	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
	Street Address: 30 Wright Avenue	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Pennsylvania)	City: Lititz State: PA Zip: 17543	
Other	1/11/42/2007	
Office	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes W No	Association (1)	
	General Partnership   SEP 24 2001	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other Division	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Type Yes	
Execution Date: July 16, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes You No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Haddilaik Application No.(0)	- 1,423,627	
	1,424,595	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🔽 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Scott F. Landis		
Internal Address: Barley, Snyder, Senft &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
Cohen, LLC	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 126 East King Street	8. Deposit account number:	
555., Marioto	501581	
	- 50(50)	
City: Lancaster State: PA Zip: 17602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	I	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Scott F. Landis SCOM 9/18/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patent 2 Trademarks Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000121 1423627

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 OP

25,00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0665** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, effective as of the undersigned date, HOME GARDNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation of Pennsylvania (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at 160 Koser Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the U.S. trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule of Marks (THE TRADEMARKS):

WHEREAS, PBM Group, Inc., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a principal address at 160 Koser Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARKS presented in the attached Schedule of Marks by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all incenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

Home Gardener Manufacturing Co.

7/16/01

Date

Howard Livingston

President

## **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
COMPOSTUMBLER	1,423,627	06 January 1987
COMPOSTUMBLER & Design	1,424,595	13 January 1987

**RECORDED: 08/07/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002568 FRAME: 0667